GB
MSAsafety.com
Operating Manual
PremAire Escape
Self-Contained Compressed Air Breathing Apparatus for Escape
Order No. D4088228/00
MSA AUER GmbH
Thiemannstrasse 1

PremAire Escape
10 Certification
11 Ordering Information
Approvals The compressed air breathing apparatus conforms to the
Directives 89/686/EEC and 94/9/EG. It is a unit with
compressed air in accordance with EN 402 and ISO 23269-1.
0158
DEKRA EXAM GmbH, Dinnendahlstr. 9, 44809 Bochum,
Germany
I M2
II 2G IIA T6  -40 °C  Ta +60 °C
II 3G IIB T6  -40 °C  Ta +60 °C
II 1D
Description Part No.
PremAire Escape, with PremAire Mask-Hood,2 l composite cylinder (empty) 10151746
PremAire Escape, with 3S full face mask, 2 l steel cylinder (empty) 10152573
PremAire Escape, with 3S full face mask, 2 l composite cylinder (empty) 10152574
Waist belt (pack of 5) 10158933-SP
PremAire Mask-Hood 10142939
Full face mask 3S-PS-IH 10152371
AutoMaXX-ASE, PremAire Escape (spare) 10147639-SP
AutoMaXX ASE-Y 10159835-SP
AutoMaXX ASE-Y-FF 10159835-SP
AutoMaXX-ASE Handwheel (spare) 10032070
Bag, PremAire Escape (complete) 10150321-SP
Basin (for PremAire Escape Bag) (pack of 4) 10129114-SP
Quick guide, Bag - PremAire Escape 10152757-SP
Lanyard keychain for CVA (pack of 5) 10155917-SP
Anti tamper tie  (pack of 5) 10018457
Anti tamper tie  (pack of 25) 10023512
PremAire Quick-Fill Connector 10127956-SP
Quick-Fill hose, 1 meter D4075929